a. The company has opted to continue with the carrying value of all its property plant & equipment (PPE), as measured
under the previous GAAP, as the deemed cost as at the transition date.

b. The company has determined the classification and measurement of financial assets on the basis of the facts and
circumstances that existed as at 1 April, 2016, the date of transition to Ind AS.

th79  Annual Report 2017-2018

63

c. The estimates as at 1 April, 2016 and 31 March, 2017 are consistent with those made for the same dates under
previous GAAP, apart from the following items where the previous GAAP did not require estimations-

i. Impairment of financial assets based on the expected credit loss model;

ii. Investments in equity instruments carried at FVPL or FVOCI

The estimates used by the Company to present these amounts in accordance with principles of IndAS reflect
conditions as at 1 April, 2016 and for the year ended 31 March, 2017.

Statement of Reconciliation of Equity and Reconciliation of Net Profit as reported under previous I- GAAP & reported
under Ind AS is as under:

Statement of Reconciliation of Equity as at 1 April 2016

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP

INR

Adjustment

INR

Ind AS

INR

(Amount in ` )

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 151,307,136  (112,320) 151,194,816

Other intangible assets 1,206,303   -   1,206,303

Financial assets

(i) Investments 39,640,560   162,056,334 201,696,894

(ii) Loans 2,854,199   -   2,854,199

Current assets

Inventories 21,694,800   -   21,694,800

Financial assets

(i)  Trade receivables 1,506,244   -   1,506,244

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 5,009,821   -   5,009,821

(iii) Bank balances other than (iii) above 1,097,949   -   1,097,949

(iv) Others  20,606,559   -   20,606,559

Current Tax Assets (Net)  13,478,646   -   13,478,646

Other current assets 1,286,307   -   1,286,307

Assets classified as held for sale   -   112,320 112,320

Total assets 259,688,525 162,056,334 421,744,858

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital 4,761,387   -   4,761,387

Other equity 164,027,135 159,363,241 323,390,376

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 1,009,771   -   1,009,771

Deferred tax liability (net) 4,105,686 2,693,093 6,798,779

Other non-current liabilities 117,000   -   117,000

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED

64

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 19,982,201   -   19,982,201

(ii) Trade Payables 27,224,341   -   27,224,341

(iii) Other financial liabilities 11,502,972   -   11,502,972

Other current liabilities 5,508,562   -   5,508,562

Provisions 21,449,470   -   21,449,470

Total equity and liabilities 259,688,525 162,056,334 421,744,859

Reconciliation of Equity under Ind AS and Equity reported under Previous GAAP as on 1 April, 2016

 (Amount in `)

Equity as on 1 April, 2016 168,788,522

Gain / (loss) on valuation Investments at fair value under Ind AS 162,056,334

Deferred Tax  (2,693,093)

Equity as per Ind AS as on 1 April, 2016 328,151,763

Statement of Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 March 2017

 (Amount in `)

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 138,907,911  (112,320) 138,795,591

Other intangible assets 899,771   -   899,771

Financial assets

(i) Investments 39,650,439 240,266,312 279,916,751

(ii) Loans 1,108,993   -   1,108,993

Current assets

Inventories 21,266,603   -   21,266,603

Financial assets

(i)  Trade receivables 1,600,584   -   1,600,584

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 3,210,869   -   3,210,869

(iii) Bank balances other than (iii) above 585,156   -   585,156

(iv) Others 15,335,497   -   15,335,497

Current Tax Assets (Net) 13,388,722   -   13,388,722

Other current assets 801,739   -   801,739

Assets classified as held for sale 0 112,320 112320

Total assets 236,756,283 240,266,312 477,022,595

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital 4,761,387   -   4,761,387

Other equity 138,278,705 237,787,158 376,065,863

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP

INR

Adjustment

INR

Ind AS

INR

th79  Annual Report 2017-2018

65

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 372,095   -   372,095

Deferred tax liability (net) 4,531,310 2,479,155 7,010,465

Other non-current liabilities 106,000   -   106,000

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 20,241,846   -   20,241,846

(ii) Trade Payables 28,227,227   -   28,227,227

(iii) Other financial liabilities 25,935,414   -   25,935,414

Other current liabilities 5,134,052   -   5,134,052

Provisions 9,168,247   -   9,168,247

Total equity and liabilities 236,756,283 240,266,313 477,022,595

Reconciliation of Equity under Ind AS and Equity reported under Previous GAAP as on 31 March, 2017

 (Amount in `)

Equity as on 31 March, 2017 143,040,092

Gain / (loss) on valuation Investments at fair value under Ind AS 240,266,312

Deferred Tax  (2,479,155)

Equity as per Ind AS as on 31 March, 2017 380,827,250

Reconciliation of profit & loss for the year ended 31 March 2017

 (Amount in ₹)

Revenue from operations 125,164,113   -   125,164,113

Other Operating Income 3,170,242   -   3,170,242

Total income 128,334,355   -   128,334,355

Expenses

Cost of material consumed 73,741,872   -   73,741,872

Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-progress & Stock-in-trade  (635,584)   -   (635,584)

Employee benefit expenses 32,152,060  (109,712) 32,042,348

Finance cost 2,706,853   -   2,706,853

Depreciation and amortization expenses 13,265,017   -   13,265,017

Other expenses 32,426,944   -   32,426,944

Total expenses 153,657,161  (109,712) 153,547,449

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP

INR

Adjustment

INR

Ind AS

INR

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED

66

Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax  (25,322,806) 109,712  (25,213,094)

Exceptional Items   -   -   -

Loss before tax  (25,322,806) 109,712  (25,213,094)

 Current Tax   -   -   -

 Tax relating to prior period   -   -   -

 Deferred Tax 425,624  (213,938) 211,686

Loss for the year  (25,748,430) 323,650  (25,424,780)

Impact of Ind AS adoption on the statements of the cash flow for the year ended March 31, 2017

 (Amount in `)

Net cash flow from operating activities  (1,614,142)  (15,119)  (1,629,261)

Net cash flow from investing activities 2,262,397   -   2,262,397

Net cash flow from financing activities  (2,447,207) 15,119  (2,432,088)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 5,009,821   -   5,009,821

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 3,210,869   -   3,210,869

PARTICULARS Previous GAAP

INR

Adjustment

INR

Ind AS

INR

7. Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”) through Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2018 has
notified the following new and amendments to Ind ASs which the Company has not applied as they are effective for annual
periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018:

Ind AS 115 Revenue from Contracts with Customers